Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-4493
25-4499
25-4500
25-4501
25-4502
25-4503
25-4504
25-4507
25-4510
25-4513
25-4518
25-4519
25-4520
25-4529
25-4530
25-4531
25-4532
25-4540
25-4541
25-4546
25-4547
25-4548
25-4550
25-4553
25-4555

11/28/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/30/2025
11/30/2025
11/30/2025
11/30/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/2/2025
12/2/2025
12/2/2025
12/2/2025
12/2/2025
12/2/2025
12/3/2025
12/3/2025

Time
1:35PM
10:49AM
11:14 AM
11:29AM
11:33AM
11:37AM
11:37AM
3:33PM
8:14PM
5:30AM
12:51PM
3:55PM
4:59PM
12:52PM
1:26PM
1:40PM
6:45PM
9:21AM
11:33AM
1:23PM
4:58PM
5:52PM
7:18PM
3:23AM
7:11AM

Offense

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
PARKING COMPLAINTS

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
PARKING COMPLAINTS

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
PARKING COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

THEFT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
DOG BITE

ABANDONED AUTO

ABANDONED AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Location

10300 BLK CHAUCER ST
MANNHEIM RD & DORCHESTER ST
CANTERBURY ST & HAWTHORNE AVE
MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
WOLF RD & 31ST ST

2900 BLK S WOLF RD

2100 BLK HULL AVE

ROOSEVELT RD & MANDEL AVE
1800 BLK STRATFORD AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD

10500 BLK DORCHESTER ST
2400 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
DOVER ST & NORFOLK AVE

1000 BLK BRISTOL AVE

1600 BLK HEIDORN AVE

WOLF RD & 31ST ST

700 BLK HULL AVE

1500 BLK WAVERLY AVE

1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE

10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

1900 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE

700 BLK HULL AVE

11000 BLK HIGH RIDGE PKWY



25-4557
25-4565
25-4566
25-4574
25-4575

25-4523

25-4527

12/3/2025
12/3/2025
12/3/2025
12/4/2025
12/4/2025

11/30/2025

12/01/2025

3:31PM
11:12PM
11:38PM
2:47PM
3:55PM

8:36PM

10:21AM

THEFT

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

RETAIL THEFT

WPD officers responded to a retail theft at Walgreens,
located at 10345 Roosevelt Road. A 39-year-old male
from Broadview, IL was issued a local ordinance citation
and released. He was provided a court date through the
Village of Westchester.

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 46 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited
for Speeding and Driving with a Revoked Drivers License.
The 46 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and
given a court date at the 4th District Cook County
Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

10411 CERMAK RD

1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
10835 WAKEFIELD ST

31ST ST & WOLF RD

9800 BLK CANTERBURY ST

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

WESTCHESTER BLVD & CAMBRIDGE ST



