

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident#	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
25-4493	11/28/2025	1:35PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	10300 BLK CHAUCER ST
25-4499	11/29/2025	10:49AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & DORCHESTER ST
25-4500	11/29/2025	11:14 AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	CANTERBURY ST & HAWTHORNE AVE
25-4501	11/29/2025	11:29AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
25-4502	11/29/2025	11:33AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
25-4503	11/29/2025	11:37AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	WOLF RD & 31ST ST
25-4504	11/29/2025	11:37AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	2900 BLK S WOLF RD
25-4507	11/29/2025	3:33PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	2100 BLK HULL AVE
25-4510	11/29/2025	8:14PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & MANDEL AVE
25-4513	11/30/2025	5:30AM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	1800 BLK STRATFORD AVE
25-4518	11/30/2025	12:51PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
25-4519	11/30/2025	3:55PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-4520	11/30/2025	4:59PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10500 BLK DORCHESTER ST
25-4529	12/1/2025	12:52PM	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	2400 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
25-4530	12/1/2025	1:26PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	DOVER ST & NORFOLK AVE
25-4531	12/1/2025	1:40PM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	1000 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-4532	12/1/2025	6:45PM	THEFT	1600 BLK HEIDORN AVE
25-4540	12/2/2025	9:21AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	WOLF RD & 31ST ST
25-4541	12/2/2025	11:33AM	DOG BITE	700 BLK HULL AVE
25-4546	12/2/2025	1:23PM	ABANDONED AUTO	1500 BLK WAVERLY AVE
25-4547	12/2/2025	4:58PM	ABANDONED AUTO	1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-4548	12/2/2025	5:52PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-4550	12/2/2025	7:18PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1900 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
25-4553	12/3/2025	3:23AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	700 BLK HULL AVE
25-4555	12/3/2025	7:11AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	11000 BLK HIGH RIDGE PKWY

25-4557 25-4565 25-4566 25-4574 25-4575	12/3/2025 12/3/2025 12/3/2025 12/4/2025 12/4/2025	3:31PM 11:12PM 11:38PM 2:47PM 3:55PM	THEFT LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS SUSPICIOUS AUTO ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	10411 CERMAK RD 1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE 10835 WAKEFIELD ST 31ST ST & WOLF RD 9800 BLK CANTERBURY ST
25-4523	11/30/2025	8:36PM	RETAIL THEFT WPD officers responded to a retail theft at Walgreens, located at 10345 Roosevelt Road. A 39-year-old male from Broadview, IL was issued a local ordinance citation and released. He was provided a court date through the Village of Westchester.	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
25-4527	12/01/2025	10:21AM	TRAFFIC STOP WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 46 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Speeding and Driving with a Revoked Drivers License. The 46 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	WESTCHESTER BLVD & CAMBRIDGE ST

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.